

---

---

**INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM**

---

---

**TO:** LIZ ROLANDO, CHIEF CLERK  
**FROM:** SUZANNE STELMASEK  
**SUBJECT:** 8/19/14 REGULAR OPEN MEETING  
**DATE:** 9/03/14  
**CC:** C&C ASSISTANTS

---

Please make the following amendments to the 8/19/14 Regular Open Meeting transcript:

Page 1, line 8: Change "La Salle" to "LaSalle"  
Page 1, line 13: Replace "MCCABE" with "McCABE"  
Page 1, line 15: Replace "del" with "DEL"  
Page 2, line 1: Replace "COMMISSIONER COLGAN" with "CHAIRMAN SCOTT"  
Page 2, line 3: Replace "COMMISSIONER COLGAN" with "JUDGE WALLACE"  
Page 3, line 20: Change "move" to "moved"  
Page 4, line 10: Insert "the" after "This is"  
Page 5, line 9: Delete "res"  
Page 5, line 10: Delete "adjudicata"  
Page 6, line 8: Change "move" to "moved"  
Page 12, line 12: Replace "del" with "DEL"  
Page 14, line 14: Replace "staff" with "Staff"  
Page 14, line 5: Add "or Torsten" after "Pete."  
Page 14, line 6: Change "Torsen" to "Torsten."  
Page 15, line 2: Insert "of" between "investigation" and "how"  
Page 16, line 11: Replace "del" with "DEL"  
Page 16, line 14: Replace "del" with "DEL"  
Page 19, line 8: Change "Torsen" to "Torsten"  
Page 19, line 11: Replace "staff" with "Staff"  
Page 19, line 18: Change "anecdotically" to "anecdotaly"  
Page 20, line 6: Delete "out"  
Page 20, line 22: Delete "additionally"  
Page 21, line 6: Change "move" to "moved"